Technology Solutions
Coriolis Mass Flow Meter
T  OR 1100AEK-C
Flow  |  Level  |  Temperature  |  Pressure  |  Valves  |  Analyzers  |  Accessories  |  TekValSys
FLOW
2 tektrol@tek-trol.com  |  www.tek-trol.com
There can often be  more than one type of  fluid used in your process, each with different properties. Your

Picture-1 Picture-2 Picture-3
Standard installation
For Liquid For Gas For Slurry
 For the horizontal installation, the measuring tube should be installed downside of the pipeline when the
process medium is liquid (shown in Picture 1) and upside of the pipeline when the process medium is gas
(shown in Picture 2). For vertical installation, the measuring tube should be installed beside the pipeline when
the process medium is slurry (shown in Picture 3).
If gas bubbles are expected, the meters must not be mounted at the highest point of the tubing (A). If solid
particles are expected the meters must not be mounted at the lowest point (B) of the pipeline. The meters
must not be mounted in a drop line near the open end (C), as this can cause the meters to run empty.
 A
 B
 C
13tektrol@tek-trol.com  |  www.tek-trol.com
Model Chart
Example Tek-Cor 1100A 2 1 025 B 1 S 150 1 E FC Tek-Cor 1100A-2-1-025-B-1-S-150-1-E-FC
Series Tek-Cor 1100A Coriolis Mass Flow Meter
Type
1 U - Tube
2 Standard

Process
Connection
025 DIN 2.5 MPa Flange
040 DIN 4 MPa Flange
100 DIN 10 MPa Flange
160 DIN 16 MPa Flange
260 DIN 26 MPa Flange
150 150# ANSI Flange (All Sizes)
300 300# ANSI Flange (All Sizes)
600 600# ANSI Flange (Upto 4” Size Max)
900 900# ANSI Flange (Upto 2” Size Max)
001 NPT (Upto 250 Bar/3675 psi)
14 tektrol@tek-trol.com  |  www.tek-trol.com
Popular Models
MODEL NO.                       DESCRIPTION
1100A-2-1-015A-1-S-150-1-E       Explosion-proof ½", 0.5%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-025A-1-S-150-1-E       Explosion-proof 1",  0.5%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-040A-1-S-150-1-E       Explosion-proof 1.5", 0.5%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-050A-1-S-150-1-E       Explosion-proof 2", 0.5%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-080A-1-S-150-1-E       Explosion-proof 3", 0.5%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-015B-1-S-150-1-E       Explosion-proof ½", 0.2%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-025B-1-S-150-1-E        Explosion-proof 1", 0.2%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-040B-1-S-150-1-E       Explosion-proof 1.5", 0.2%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-050B-1-S-150-1-E       Explosion-proof 2", 0.2%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-080B-1-S-150-1-E       Explosion-proof 3", 0.2%, 150# ANSI Flange Standard sensor
1100A-2-1-025A-1-S-300-1-E Expolosion Proof 1", 0.5%, 300# ANSI Flange, Standard Sensor
1100A-2-1-050A-1-S-300-1-E Expolosion Proof 2", 0.5%, 300# ANSI Flange, Standard Sensor
1100A-1-1-025A-2-S-300-1-E Expolosion Proof 1", 0.5%, 300# ANSI Flange, U-Tube
1100A-1-1-050A-2-S-300-1-E Expolosion Proof 2", 0.5%, 300# ANSI Flange, U-Tube
1100A-2-1-025B-1-S-300-1-E Expolosion Proof 1", 0.2%, 300# ANSI Flange, Standard Sensor
1100A-2-1-050B-1-S-300-1-E Expolosion Proof 2", 0.2%, 300# ANSI Flange, Standard Sensor
1100A-1-1-025B-2-S-300-1-E Expolosion Proof 1", 0.2%, 300# ANSI Flange, U-Tube
1100A-1-1-050B-2-S-300-1-E Expolosion Proof 2", 0.2%, 300# ANSI Flange, U-Tube
1100A-2-1-025 B-1-S-600-1-E Expolosion Proof 1", 0.2%, 600# ANSI Flange, Standard Sensor
1100A-2-1-050B-1-S-600-1-E Expolosion Proof 2", 0.2%, 600# ANSI Flange, Standard Sensor
002 Flare Fitting (Upto 250 Bar/3675 psi)
003 Tri-Clamp
xxx Special (C.F.)
Power Supply